

charge at the registered office of the Company or at the office of its counsels, Mr. Y. Suryanarayana, Advocate & Mr. Lokesh Agarwal, PCS; at Flat No. 106, First Floor, Nirmal Towers 200, Near Sai Baba Temple, Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082. Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting of the Secured Creditors of Tierra Agrotech Private Limited, may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the company at H. No. 1-62-192, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dwaraka Avenue, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033, India, not later than 48 hours before the meeting.

Forms of proxy can be had at the registered office of the Company. The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, bench at Hyderabad has appointed Mr. P. Anil Mukherji, Advocate, as the Chairman and Mr. N. Munneya, PCS, as Scrutiniser of the said meeting. The above mentioned Scheme of Amalgamation, if approved by the meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal.

Sd/-

P. Anil Mukherji,  
Advocate, Chairperson -  
Tribunal Convened

Meeting of Secured Creditors of  
Tierra Agrotech Private Limited

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019  
Hyderabad

7	Earning per share (Quarterly not annualised)														
	Basic (Rs.)	26.71	33.21	13.81	88.30	22.26	96.48	37.48	40.80	32.03	115.28	103.60	128.91		
	Diluted (Rs.)	26.71	33.21	13.81	88.30	22.26	96.48	37.48	40.80	32.03	115.28	103.60	128.91		

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 8, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Quarterly/ yearly results are available on the website of Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com)).

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 8th February, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited

Sd/-  
Pankaj Bajaj  
Chairman cum Managing Director



"The Art of War,  
boardroom edition."



Business Standard

Insight Out

To book your copy, call 022 24978470  
or SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)



## ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65910GA2009PLC006177

### Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months Ended 31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Restated Refer Note 3 below) (Audited)	3 months Ended 31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Restated Refer Note 3 below) (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	908.14	1,467.70	1,434.30	3,722.67	3,532.31	4,649.96	1,653.22	2,449.52	2,097.67	6,103.26	5,563.69	7,270.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(69.84)	(12.38)	52.93	(93.90)	71.91	64.68	(69.16)	26.57	85.37	(61.62)	130.19	136.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(69.84)	(12.38)	52.93	(93.90)	71.91	39.12	(49.21)	57.00	115.72	(6.48)	190.74	169.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(68.33)	(5.43)	48.02	(82.09)	56.97	30.33	(56.77)	46.97	98.25	(17.77)	153.53	145.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(72.35)	(13.25)	63.35	(103.29)	57.91	17.02	(66.20)	46.26	112.96	(31.51)	154.63	132.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						631.78						1,422.66
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (₹)	(16.25)	(1.29)	11.42	(19.52)	13.55	7.21	(15.02)	7.92	20.80	(8.56)	32.01	27.91
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(16.25)	(1.29)	11.42	(19.52)	13.55	7.21	(15.02)	7.92	20.80	(8.56)	32.01	27.91

**NOTE :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 8th February 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2018 are available on the Company's website [www.zuari.in](http://www.zuari.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- During the quarter ended 30th June 2018, the Company has assessed the fair value of its investment of ₹ 119.43 crores in the rock phosphate mining project (which is under development) through MCA Phosphate Pte Ltd, a joint venture company, based on the

fair valuation done by an independent valuer and have concluded that the impairment loss was required to be recognised. Accordingly, the company has recognized an impairment loss of ₹ 11.62 crores in the standalone and consolidated financial results and the figures for the year ended 31st March 2018 have been appropriately restated and disclosed under exceptional items as per Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited

Sunil Sethy  
Managing Director

DIN: 00244104

Place : Gurugram  
Date : February 08, 2019

## विनाशकाले शिपरीत बुद्धि....

शीतयुद्धादरम्यान बेसुमार अण्वस्त्रनिर्मितीला मर्यादित ठेवण्याच्या हेतुने ती नष्ट करावीत असा एक महत्वाचा करार अमेरिका-रशिया दरम्यान झाला होता. त्याला आता ट्रम्प राजवटीने पाने पूसली आहेत. व पुतिनलाही त्याची गरज वाटत नाही. सहाजिकच अण्वस्त्रांच्या दिगावरील जग अधिकच असुरक्षित झालंय. हे अस का घडतंय? नेमका करार काय होता व आता पुढे काय होणार यासाऱ्याचे विश्लेषण करणारा लेख...

(वाचा उद्याच्या अंकात)

केरी: घोटेली नं. २ केरी-सतरी येथील सरकारी प्राथमिक विद्यालयाचे स्नेहसंमेलन आज दि. ९ रोजी सायं. ५.३० वा. विद्यालयाच्या प्रांगणात होणार आहे. यावेळी विद्यालयाच्या माजी शिक्षकांचा सन्मान करण्यात येणार आहे. यावेळी आमदार प्रतापसिंह राणे, शिक्षण संचालक प्रशासन नारायण गाड उपस्थित राहणार आहेत.

## श्री. गजानन वि. कामत व सौ. कुंदा गजानन कामत

जेसीनगर, फोंडा-गोवा

आपला विवाहाच्या ५० व्या वाढीची आमच्या हार्दिक शुभेच्छा!

पुत्र/सुन : भूपे कामत/सौ. मंजरी कामत, नातू : प्रज्ञेश भूपे कामत, कन्या/जावई : सौ. आश्विनी विशांत कुडतरकर, सौ. अभिजिता संकेत प्रभू व समस्त कामत कुटुंबीय

GCM600447



समर्थ सद्गुरुबाबा

## श्री समर्थ दत्त मंदिर, राय - कुडणे

संस्थेचे निमंत्रण

## मंदिराचा ४३ वा वर्धापनदिन

श्री. श्रीकांत शाबा बोरकर (काकोडा-कुडचडे) यांच्यातर्फे उद्या रविवार दि. १० फेब्रुवारी २०१९ रोजी साजरा होणार आहे

कार्यक्रम

सकाळी १०.०० ते ११.०० अभिषेक, ११.०० ते १२.३० वा. पर्यंत भजन, दुपारी १.०० वा. श्रीची पालखीतून संगमापर्यंत मिरवणूक जाईल व तदनंतर आरती, प्रसाद व महाप्रसादास सर्व भाविकांनी सहभागी होऊन श्रीकृपेस पात्र होऊन आभारत ठेवावे ही, विनंती.

आपले नम्र, श्री. श्रीकांत शाबा बोरकर आणि कुटुंबीय, काकोडा, कुडचडे-गोवा



श्री दत्तात्रेय

adventz

# झुआरी अॅग्रो केमिकल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: जय किसान भवन, झुआरीनगर, गोवा - ४०३ ७२६

सीआयएन-एल६५९१०जीए२००९पीएलसी००६१७७

तिमाही व नऊमाही समाप्ती डिसेंबर ३१, २०१८ साठीच्या अलेखापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचा सारांश

(रु. कोटींमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	वर्णना	स्टॅंडअलोन						एकत्रित					
		तिमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१.०३.२०१८ (पुनर्उल्लेखित संदर्भ ३ खाली (लेखापरिक्षीत))	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१.१२.२०१७ (अलेखापरिक्षीत)	वर्ष समाप्ती ३१.०३.२०१८ (पुनर्उल्लेखित संदर्भ ३ खाली (लेखापरिक्षीत))
१	एकूण उत्पन्न कार्यान्वयनापासूनचे	१०८.१४	१,४६७.७०	१,४३४.३०	३,७२२.६७	३,५३२.३१	४,६४९.९६	१,६५३.२२	२,४४९.५२	२,०९७.६७	६,१०३.२६	५,५६३.६९	७,२७०.८६
२	निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) सदर कालावधीसाठीचा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष वस्तूंच्या पूर्वी)	(६९.८४)	(१२.३८)	५२.९३	(९३.९०)	७१.९१	६४.६८	(६९.९६)	२६.५७	८५.३७	(६९.६२)	१३०.९९	१३६.९६
३	निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) सदर कालावधीसाठीच्या करपूर्वीचा (अपवादात्मक आणि /किंवा विशेष वस्तूंच्यानंतर)	(६९.८४)	(१२.३८)	५२.९३	(९३.९०)	७१.९१	३९.१२	(४९.२१)	५७.००	११५.७२	(६.४८)	१९०.७४	१६९.०९
४	निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) सदर कालावधीसाठीच्या करानंतरचा (अपवादात्मक वस्तूंच्यानंतर)	(६८.३३)	(५.४३)	४८.०२	(८२.०९)	५६.९७	३०.३३	(५६.७७)	४६.९७	९८.२५	(१७.७७)	१५३.५३	१४५.८४
५	एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न/(तोटा) सदर कालावधीसाठीचे (नफा/(तोटा) समावेश) सदर कालावधीचे (करानंतर) आणि अन्य व्यापक उत्पन्न/तोटा (करानंतरचा)	(७२.३५)	(१३.२५)	६३.३५	(१०३.२९)	५७.९१	१७.०२	(६६.२०)	४६.२६	११२.९६	(३१.५१)	१५४.६३	१३२.४३
६	चुकोट केलेले ईक्वीटी भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/-प्रत्येकी)	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६
७	अन्य ईक्विटी मागिल आर्थिक वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदानुसार						६३१.७८						
८	प्रति भाग मिळकत (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू कार्यान्वयनासाठी (वार्षिकीकरण नाही) (ए) मूळ (रु.) (बी) सौम्य (रु.)	(१६.२५) (१६.२५)	(१२.९) (१२.९)	११.४२ ११.४२	(१९.५२) (१९.५२)	१३.५५ १३.५५	७.२१ ७.२१	(१५.०२) (१५.०२)	७.९२ ७.९२	२०.८० २०.८०	(८.५६) (८.५६)	३२.०१ ३२.०१	२७.९१ २७.९१

१. वरील माहिती हा तिमाही व नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१ डिसेंबर २०१८ साठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर विहीत नमुन्याचा सारांश असून सदर सविस्तर वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजिसकडे ८ फेब्रुवारी २०१९ रोजी सेबी अधिनियम २०१५ च्या ३३ अंतर्गत (लिसटींग ऑब्लीगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायरमेंट) नुसार दाखल करण्यात आला आहे. तिमाही व नऊमाही समाप्ती ३१ डिसेंबर २०१८ साठीच्या अलेखापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या पूर्व विहीत नमुना कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट [www.zuari.in](http://www.zuari.in) आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजिसची वेबसाईट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). वरती उपलब्ध आहे.

२. कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ च्या अंतर्गत उल्लेखित तसेच त्या अंतर्गत संबंधित नियम झाले त्यानुसार वर्णित आहे त्याप्रमाणे इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स ("आयएनडी एएस") च्या नुसार सदर निष्कर्ष तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.

३. तिमाही समाप्ती ३० जून २०१८ च्या दरम्यान सदर कंपनीने स्वतंत्र मूल्यांकनकार्याने केलेल्या यथायोग्य मूल्यांकनानुसार एमसीए फॉस्फेट प्राय. लि. या संयुक्त उपक्रम कंपनीद्वारे रॉक फॉस्फेट मायनिंग प्रकल्प (जो विकासाअंतर्गत आहे.) यामधील रु. ११९.४३ कोटींच्या) आपल्या गुंतवणूकीचे यथायोग्य मूल्यांकन केले आहे. व दुर्बलताजन्य नुकसान हे निर्दिष्ट झाले पाहिजे असा निष्कर्ष काढलेला आहे. त्यानुसार सदर कंपनीने स्टॅंडअलोन व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये रु. ११.६२ कोटींच्या दुर्बलताजन्य नुकसानीला निर्दिष्ट केले आहे व वर्ष समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१८ साठीची आकडेवारी यथायोग्यपणे पुनर्स्थापित करण्यात आली असून आयएनडीएएस ८ "अकाउंटिंग पॉलिसीज, चेंज इन अकाउंटिंग एस्टिमेट्स अँड अॅरर्स" अनुसार अपवादात्मक वस्तू अंतर्गत ते दाखवण्यात आले आहे.

स्थळ: गुरुग्राम

दिनांक: फेब्रुवारी ०८, २०१९

संचालक मंडळाच्या साठी व वतीने  
झुआरी अॅग्रो केमिकल्स लिमिटेड  
सुनिल सेठी  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

dda said while addressing the Preparatory Meeting for the Sixth Global Fund Replenishment.

Hosted by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, the Preparatory Meeting has brought together governments,

berculosis with more than \$2 billion being invested in the implementation of the National Strategic Plan to End TB 2017-2025.

"This amount is separate from the additional amount of \$100 million, being invested for

The Global Fund is seeking to raise at least \$14 billion for the next three years to help save 16 million lives, cut mortality rate from HIV, TB and malaria by half, and build stronger health systems by 2023.

cious" time. Yadav, currently Leader of Opposition in the Bihar Assembly, had moved the top court challenging a Patna High Court order upholding the Nitish Kumar government's decision asking him to vacate the bungalow.

drawal of sedition charges levelled by the state police against three tribal leaders. The several hours long demonstration took place in northern Tripura's Manughat, 100 km north of Agartala, 10 days after a huge protest rally on the

The North-East Students Organisation (NESO), which on January 8 called an 11-hour shutdown in the entire northeastern region excluding Sikkim to oppose the citizenship bill, was also part of the agitation. NESO is an association

tion was peaceful and no untoward incident took place. Vehicular movement was normal in the Tripura-Assam National Highway (NH 8)," Dhalai district police chief Sudipta Das told IANS over telephone from the district headquarters.

Rawat's assertions is a clear indication for party veterans like two-time former Chief Ministers Shanta Kumar and Prem Kumar Dhumal to contest the elections to be held this year, admitted a senior BJP leader. IANS



# ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726

CIN - L65910GA2009PLC006177

## Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018

(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months Ended 31. 12.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30. 09.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31. 12.2018 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31. 12.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31. 03.2018 (Restated Refer Note 3 below ) (Audited)	3 months Ended 31. 12.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 30. 09.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31. 12.2017 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31. 12.2018 (Unaudited)	9 months Ended 31. 12.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31. 03.2018 (Restated Refer Note 3 below ) (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	908.14	1,467.70	1,434.30	3,722.67	3,532.31	4,649.96	1,653.22	2,449.52	2,097.67	6,103.26	5,563.69	7,270.86
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(69.84)	(12.38)	52.93	(93.90)	71.91	64.68	(69.16)	26.57	85.37	(61.62)	130.19	136.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(69.84)	(12.38)	52.93	(93.90)	71.91	39.12	(49.21)	57.00	115.72	(6.48)	190.74	169.09
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional Items)	(68.33)	(5.43)	48.02	(82.09)	56.97	30.33	(56.77)	46.97	98.25	(17.77)	153.53	145.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(72.35)	(13.25)	63.35	(103.29)	57.91	17.02	(66.20)	46.26	112.96	(31.51)	154.63	132.43
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
7.	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						631.78						
8.	Earnings Per Share ( of Rs.10/- each ) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)												1,422.66
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(16.25)	(1.29)	11.42	(19.52)	13.55	7.21	(15.02)	7.92	20.80	(8.56)	32.01	27.91
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.25)	(1.29)	11.42	(19.52)	13.55	7.21	(15.02)	7.92	20.80	(8.56)	32.01	27.91

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 8th February 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2018 are available on the Company's website [www.zuari.in](http://www.zuari.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- During the quarter ended 30th June 2018, the Company has assessed the fair value of its investment of Rs.119.43 crores in the rock phosphate mining project (which is under development) through MCA Phosphate Pte Ltd, a joint venture company, based on the fair valuation done by an independent valuer and have concluded that the impairment loss was required to be recognised. Accordingly, the company has recognized an impairment loss of Rs.11.62 crores in the standalone and consolidated financial results and the figures for the year ended 31st March 2018 have been appropriately restated and disclosed under exceptional items as per Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited

Sunil Sethy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00244104

Place: Gurugram  
Date : February 08, 2019